

MHKO050043612019



ORDER BELOW EXH.52 IN
SPECIAL CIVIL SUIT NO.107/2023
(Passed on 30. 04. 2024)

Perused the application. Heard learned counsel for defendant no.4.

02. Defendant no.4 is seeking to return the document at Sr. no.1 filed along with list of document at Exhibit No.20. Hence, I pass the following order :

ORDER

- 1) Application at Exhibit No.52 is hereby allowed.
- 2) Document specified in the application be returned to the defendant no.4 on supplying the certified copy of the same for being substituted to the original and upon filing undertaking to produce the original, if required and ordered by the court.
- 3) Defendant no.4 is directed to furnish acknowledgment upon receipt of document specifying therein the nature and other description of documents received by him.
- 4) Bench clerk is directed to take necessary entries in respect of return of document in the roznama as well as list of documents.

Ichalkaranji
Date :- 30. 04. 2024

(Hitendra Urmila Anilkumar Wani)
Civil Judge, Sr.Dn., Ichalkaranji